505888216 01/29/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5934917

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name GULP SCHWEIZ AG Name: SIEMENS SCHWEIZ AG RECEIVING PARTY DATA SIEMENS SCHWEIZ AG Street Address: FREILAGERSTRASSE 40 City: ZÜRICH	Execution Date			
Name GULP SCHWEIZ AG RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: SIEMENS SCHWEIZ AG Street Address: FREILAGERSTRASSE 40				
GULP SCHWEIZ AG RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: SIEMENS SCHWEIZ AG Street Address: FREILAGERSTRASSE 40				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: SIEMENS SCHWEIZ AG Street Address: FREILAGERSTRASSE 40	09/20/2019			
Name: SIEMENS SCHWEIZ AG Street Address: FREILAGERSTRASSE 40				
Street Address: FREILAGERSTRASSE 40				
City: ZÜBICH	FREILAGERSTRASSE 40			
	ZÜRICH			
SWITZERLAND	SWITZERLAND			
Postal Code: 8047	8047			
Application Number:16514682				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US M Phone: 5124023575 Email: trosson@sgbfirm.com				
Correspondent Name:SLAYDEN GRUBERT BEARD PLLCAddress Line 1:401 CONGRESS AVE				
Address Line 1: 401 CONGRESS AVE				
Address Line 2: SUITE 1650				
Address Line 2:SOTIE 1650Address Line 4:AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701				
Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701				
Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 03869.119476_3				

Siemens ref.: 201811226 / 2017E24762CH

Confirmation of transfer by assignment

INVENTOR

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

Florian Erich Böttger Sonnackerstrasse 2 6340 Baar Switzerland GULP Schweiz AG Baslerstrasse 60 8048 Zürich Switzerland Slemens Schweiz AG Freilagerstrasse 40 8047 Zürich Switzerland

INVENTION means the invention with the title "Getriebeelement sowie Stellantrieb mit einer Rückstellfeder und mit einer selbstentriegeInden Getriebearretierung" and Siemens-reference 2017E24762CH.

RESULTING IPR means intellectual property rights (IPR) in the INVENTION, including but not limited to IPR in the patent applications US16/514,682; EP18184841.7; CN201910654446.9; with title

German: "Getriebeelement sowie Stellentrieb mit einer Rückstellfeder und mit einer selbstentriegelnden Getriebearretierung" English: "Transmission element and actuating drive with a return spring and with a self-unlocking gear lock"

For the avoidance of doubt, future divisional patent applications or continuations are also meant to including in the resulting IPR.

Preamble

INVENTOR and co-inventor (Andreas Pally employee of ASSIGNEE) have made the INVENTION in the execution of a development project at ASSIGNEE for which ASSIGNEE had contracted ASSIGNOR.

According to the contract between ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR (CONTRACT), ASSIGNOR is obliged to deliver to ASSIGNEE any RESULTING IPR.

Therefore, the parties declare as follows.

INVENTOR confirms that he has assigned his part of the RESULTING IPR, as well as of any right of priority and of any right that has arisen from past infringement by anyone else, for instance a right to compensation, in connection therewith, to ASSIGNOR. ASSIGNOR confirms that it has accepted the assignment.

ASSIGNOR confirms to have assigned under the CONTRACT the same to ASSIGNEE, which ASSIGNEE confirms to have accepted.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE each acknowledge that the latter assignment has been for good and valuable consideration, that the consideration is subject to value added tax and that the consideration has been received by ASSIGNOR.

Furthermore, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE each may apply for recordal of the latter assignment in the applicable office register and may produce this document or a copy thereof as is required there for.

For INVENTOR Place:	Date: 세구 02 624	For ASSIGNOR Place: 🔊	Date: 20.03 . 20/3	S
Name Capacity	Erich Böltger	<u> </u>	P	
For ASSIGNEE Place: Zug	Date: 10 10.2000	Must		
Robin Adam Varekamp Head of CT IP SI BP&SSP&RSS	Helmu SI TI C	t Macht :OE		

RECORDED: 01/29/2020

PATENT REEL: 051655 FRAME: 0280